# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2007

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Framesaver, LP		11/27/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Endura Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8817 West Market Street	
City:	Colfax	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2279907		FRAMESAVER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-574-8050
Email: mpraw@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks

Address Line 1: One Atlantic Center, Ste 3500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E040 F3003 (38864.107.7)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks
Signature:	/Jack B. Hicks/
	TRADEMARK

900119676 REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0194

Date:	10/29/2008		
Total Attachments: 6			
source=MergerDocs#page1.tif			
source=MergerDocs#page2.tif			
source=MergerDocs#page3.tif			
source=MergerDocs#page4.tif			
source=MergerDocs#page5.tif			
source=MergerDocs#page6 tif			



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRAMESAVER, LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, AS RECEIVED AND
FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007,
AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4064289 8100M

071301643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6222733

DATE: 12-10-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:16 PM 11/30/2007 FILED 12:16 PM 11/30/2007 SRV 071270875 - 4064289 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING FRAMESAVER, LP WITH AND INTO ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC.

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC. does hereby certify as follows:

First: Endura Products, Inc. (the "Company") is incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of North Carolina. FrameSaver, LP (the "Subsidiary") is formed pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

Second: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities.

Third: That the Company shall be the surviving foreign corporation after the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation is Endura Products, Inc.

Fourth: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation and the address thereof is 8817 West Market Street, Colfax, North Carolina 27235.

Fifth: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any partner of the Subsidiary.

Sixth: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the Subsidiary, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State is P.O. Box 8908, Greensboro, North Carolina 27235.

Seventh: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. EST on December 1, 2007.

WCSR 3786595v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer, this 2717 day of November, 2007.

ENDURA PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Bruce E. Procton, President

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0198** 



# **PIORTH CAROLINA**Department of The Secretary of State

# To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

# ARTICLES OF MERGER

**OF** 

# FRAMESAVER, LP

the original of which was filed in this office on the 30th day of November, 2007.



Certification# 87472191-1 Reference# 8962180-ACH Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 17th day of December, 2007.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

SOSID: 0047533

Date Filed: 11/30/2007 2:33:00 PM
Effective: 12/1/2007
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200733400196

# State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is <u>Endura Products</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>North Carolina</u>.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is:

8817 West Market Street Colfax, North Carolina 27235 Guilford County

- 3. The name of the merged entity is <u>FrameSaver</u>, <u>LP</u>, a limited partnership organized under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>.
- 4. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 5. These articles will be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 1, 2007.

[signature page follows]

This the 2007.

Endura Products, In-

By:

Bruce E. Procton, President

Certification# 87472191-1 Reference# 8962180-0 Page: 3 of 3 RECORDED: 10/30/2008